This medicine is subject to additional monitoring. This will allow quick identification of new safety information. You can help by reporting any side effects you may get. You can report side effects to your doctor, or directly at www.tga.gov.au/reporting-problems.

REAGILA®

(Ree-ag-ee-la)

Active ingredient: cariprazine

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using REAGILA®. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using REAGILA®.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using REAGILA®?
- 2. What should I know before I use REAGILA®?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use REAGILA®?
- 5. What should I know while using REAGILA®?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using REAGILA®?

REAGILA® contains the active ingredient cariprazine.

REAGILA® is an atypical antipsychotic.

REAGILA® is used to treat adults with schizophrenia.

Schizophrenia is a mental illness characterised by symptoms such as hearing, seeing or sensing things which are not there (hallucination), suspiciousness, mistaken beliefs, incoherent speech and behaviour and emotional flatness.

2. What should I know before I use REAGILA®?

Warnings

Do not use REAGILA® if:

- you are allergic to cariprazine, or any of the ingredients listed at the end of this leaflet. Always check the ingredients to make sure you can use this medicine.
- you are taking any of the medicines listed in Section 3.
 'What if I am taking other medicines?' as they may interfere with how well Reagila works.

Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you:

- Have or have had any of these medical conditions:
 - restlessness and inability to sit still
 - abnormal, involuntary movements, most commonly of the tongue or face
 - visual impairment